Type sheet for industrial Trucks according to VDI 2198
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Model designation 162940 DT 163410 DT  163818 DT
1.3 Power unit
1.4 Operation
1.5 Load capacity    Q (kg)
1.51 Residual capacity Qres  -  -  -  -
      h3+h13 =     -     / 3200* / 3200** mm  - (kg) - 1600* 1600**
      h3+h13 = 3000 / 3470* / 3878** mm  - (kg) 1600 1500* 1300**
1.6 Load center c (mm)
1.8 Axle center to fork face x (mm)
1.9 Wheel-base y (mm)
2.1 Service weight (kg) 1260 1285 1320
3.1 Tyres front/rear (Polyurethane/PU, Vulkollan/VU)
3.2 Tyre size, front (drive) wheel (mm)
3.3 Tyre size, rear (load) wheel (mm)
3.4 Suport wheel - 2 pcs. (mm)
3.5 Wheels, number front (drive)/ rear (load) (x=driven) (mm)
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm)
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 2070 2305 2509
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm)
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 2940 3410 3818
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 (mm) 3490 3960 4368
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min/max h14 (mm)
4.10 Height of wheel arms h8 (mm)
4.15 Height lowered h13 (mm)
4.151 Height forks lifted h3+h13 (mm) 3000 3470 3878
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm)
4.21 Overall width front b1 (mm)
Overall width rear b2 (mm)
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm)
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328 - -
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm)
4.25 Overall forks width min/max b5 (mm)
4.26 Distance between wheel arms b4 (mm)
4.31 Ground clearance,below mast m1 (mm)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (mm)
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800x1200mm along forks Ast (mm)
Aisle width for pallets 800x1200mm across forks Ast (mm)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm)
4.37 Length across wheel arms l7 (mm)
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h)
5.2 Lifting speed,with/without load (m/s)
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s)
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load,rating 5 min (%)
5.10 Service brake
6.1 Drive motor, rating S2  60 min (kW)
6.2 Lift motor, rating S3 15% (kW)
6.4 Battery voltage/rated capacity C5 (V/Ah)
8.1 Type of drive control
Veni and Co Ltd
D 150x50 Twin
-
1x/4
-
24/315
2.9
300/860-1260-1560
950-1350-1650
60
Pulse controller
COMBI AC/300A
600
760